
BELMONT PARK - September 10, 2005 - Race 8
STAKES Garden City Breeders' Cup S. Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies
One And One Eighth Miles On The Inner turf Track Record: (Shakespeare - 1:45.06 - September 11, 2005)
Purse: $300,000 Guaranteed
Includes: $100,000 BC - Breeders' Cup
Available Money: $300,000
Value of Race: $260,000 1st $180,000, 2nd $40,000, 3rd $30,000, 4th $10,000
Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 4:40 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
21Aug05 GOW1

18Jul05 VHY1

19Aug05 8SAR2

28Aug05 8SAR1

5
1
6
2

Luas Line (IRE) (Velazquez, John)
Asi Siempre (Stevens, Gary)
My Typhoon (IRE) (Bailey, Jerry)
Insan Mala (IRE) (Prado, Edgar)

116
116
116
116

L
b
L
L

3
1
4
2

4
1
2
3

22 1/2

4
11 1/2

34 1/2

23

4
11 1/2

32 1/2

23

4
11

31 1/2

1Head

34 1/2

21 1/2

4

11 1/2

23 1/4

35

4

1.95
3.20

0.95*
10.30

when roused, clear
game finish outside
set pace, gave way
inside, no response

Fractional Times: 24.32 47.40 1:10.37 1:34.00 Final Time: 1:45.62
Split Times: (23:08) (22:97) (23:63) (11:62)
Run-Up: 0 feet Temporary Rail: 9 feet

Winner: Luas Line (IRE), Bay Filly, by Danehill out of =Streetcar (IRE), by $In the Wings (GB). Foaled Feb 26, 2002 in Ireland.
Breeder: Rockhart Trading Ltd. Winning Owner: Mrs. Evelyn M. Stockwell

Scratched Horse(s): Dynamite Lass (Trainer), Finlandia (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $487,319
Pgm Horse Win Place

5 Luas Line (IRE) 5.90 3.60
1 Asi Siempre 4.70
6 My Typhoon (IRE)

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-1 20.20 365,699
$2.00 Pick 3 4-3-5 (3 correct) 80.50 100,264

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 Luas Line (IRE) 4 21 1/2 21 1/2 21 1Head 11 1/2

1 Asi Siempre 1 48 1/2 47 45 1/2 31 1/2 21 1/2

6 My Typhoon (IRE) 2 11 1/2 11 1/2 11 2Head 34 3/4

2 Insan Mala (IRE) 3 34 34 1/2 34 46 49 3/4

Trainers: 5 - Wachman, David; 1 - Biancone, Patrick; 6 - Mott, William; 2 - Clement, Christophe

Owners: 5 -Mrs. Evelyn M. Stockwell; 1 -Martin S. Schwartz; 6 - Live Oak Plantation; 2 - Mansell Stables LLC and Bolton, George;

Footnotes
LUAS LINE (IRE) raced just to the outside of pacesetter MY TYPHOON while well in hand, collared that rival turning for home, dug in when roused, drifted a
bit after colliding with a goose in upper stretch, drew clear then held ASI SIEMPRE safe under a drive. ASI SIEMPRE was taken back after an alert start,
rallied three wide nearing the stretch and finished gamely outside. MY TYPHOON (IRE) quickly opened a clear lead, set the pace along the inside while in
hand, stayed with the winner to the furlong marker and gave way inside. INSAN MALA (IRE) raced in hand along the inside, saved ground and had no
response when roused.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


