BELMONT PARK - September 10, 2005 - Race 8

STAKES Garden City Breeders' Cup S. Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies

One And One Eighth Miles On The Inner turf Track Record: (Shakespeare - 1:45.06 - September 11, 2005)

Purse: \$300,000 Guaranteed

Includes: \$100,000 BC - Breeders' Cup

Available Money: \$300,000

Value of Race: \$260,000 1st \$180,000, 2nd \$40,000, 3rd \$30,000, 4th \$10,000

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 4:40 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
21Aug05 GOW1	5	Luas Line (IRE) (Velazquez, John)	116 L	3	4	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ³	2^3	1 ^{Head}	1 1 1/2	1.95	when roused, clear
18Jul05 VHY ¹	1	Asi Siempre (Stevens, Gary)	116 b	1	1	4	4	4	3 ⁴ 1/2	$2^{3 \cdot 1/4}$	3.20	game finish outside
19Aug05 8SAR2	6	My Typhoon (IRE) (Bailey, Jerry)	116 L	4	2	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ⁵	0.95*	set pace, gave way
28Aug05 8SAR1	2	Insan Mala (IRE) (Prado, Edgar)	116 L	2	3	3 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	4	4	10.30	inside, no response

Fractional Times: 24.32 47.40 1:10.37 1:34.00 Final Time: 1:45.62

Split Times: (23:08) (22:97) (23:63) (11:62)

Run-Up: 0 feet Temporary Rail: 9 feet

Winner: Luas Line (IRE), Bay Filly, by Danehill out of =Streetcar (IRE), by \$In the Wings (GB). Foaled Feb 26, 2002 in Ireland.

Breeder: Rockhart Trading Ltd. Winning Owner: Mrs. Evelyn M. Stockwell

Scratched Horse(s): Dynamite Lass (Trainer), Finlandia (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$487,319

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Luas Line (IRE)	5.90	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-1	20.20	365,699
1	Asi Siempre		4.70	\$2.00 Pick 3	4-3-5 (3 correct)	80.50	100,264
6	My Typhoon (IRE)						

Past Performance Running Line Preview

. dot i o i o i i di i i i g										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin			
5	Luas Line (IRE)	4	2 ^{1 1/2}	21 1/2	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	1 1 1/2			
1	Asi Siempre	1	4	4 ⁷	4 ^{5 1/2}	3	2			
6	My Typhoon (IRE)	2	1 1/2	1	1 ¹	۷.	3			
2	Insan Mala (IRE)	3	3 ⁴	3 ^{4 1/2}	3 ⁴	4 ⁶	4 ^{9 3/4}			
	5 1	1 Asi Siempre 6 My Typhoon (IRE)	PgmHorse NameStart5Luas Line (IRE)41Asi Siempre16My Typhoon (IRE)2	Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 5 Luas Line (IRE) 4 2 ^{1 1/2} 1 Asi Siempre 1 4 ^{8 1/2} 6 My Typhoon (IRE) 2 1	Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 5 Luas Line (IRE) 4 21 1/2 21 1/2 1 Asi Siempre 1 48 1/2 47 6 My Typhoon (IRE) 2 1 1 1/2 1 1 1/2 4 4 1/2 4 1/2 4 1/2	Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 5 Luas Line (IRE) 4 21 1/2 </th <th>Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str 5 Luas Line (IRE) 4 21 1/2 21 1/2 21 1/2 1 Head 1 Asi Siempre 1 48 1/2 47 45 1/2 31 1/2 6 My Typhoon (IRE) 2 1 1 1/2 1 1 1/2 1 2 Head</th> <th>Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin 5 Luas Line (IRE) 4 21 1/2 21 1/2 21 1 Head 11 1/2 1 Asi Siempre 1 48 1/2 47 45 1/2 31 1/2 21 1/2 6 My Typhoon (IRE) 2 11 1/2 11 1/2 1 2 Head 34 3/4</th>	Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str 5 Luas Line (IRE) 4 21 1/2 21 1/2 21 1/2 1 Head 1 Asi Siempre 1 48 1/2 47 45 1/2 31 1/2 6 My Typhoon (IRE) 2 1 1 1/2 1 1 1/2 1 2 Head	Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin 5 Luas Line (IRE) 4 21 1/2 21 1/2 21 1 Head 11 1/2 1 Asi Siempre 1 48 1/2 47 45 1/2 31 1/2 21 1/2 6 My Typhoon (IRE) 2 11 1/2 11 1/2 1 2 Head 34 3/4		

Trainers: 5 - Wachman, David; 1 - Biancone, Patrick; 6 - Mott, William; 2 - Clement, Christophe

Owners: 5 -Mrs. Evelyn M. Stockwell; 1 -Martin S. Schwartz; 6 - Live Oak Plantation; 2 - Mansell Stables LLC and Bolton, George;

Footnotes

LUAS LINE (IRE) raced just to the outside of pacesetter MY TYPHOON while well in hand, collared that rival turning for home, dug in when roused, drifted a bit after colliding with a goose in upper stretch, drew clear then held ASI SIEMPRE safe under a drive. ASI SIEMPRE was taken back after an alert start, rallied three wide nearing the stretch and finished gamely outside. MY TYPHOON (IRE) quickly opened a clear lead, set the pace along the inside while in hand, stayed with the winner to the furlong marker and gave way inside. INSAN MALA (IRE) raced in hand along the inside, saved ground and had no response when roused.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

